## Government of Himachal Pradesh Department of Personnel Appointment-IV

## No.Per(A-IV)-B(6)-1/2013(Part), Dated Shimla-171002, the

11<sup>th</sup> February, 2013.

## **NOTIFICATION**

The Governor, Himachal Pradesh, is pleased to order that Shri Kailash Chand, HPAS (2011), Chief Executive Officer, H.P. Khadi & Village Industries Board, Shimla, who is also holding additional charge of the post of Joint Director, Food, Civil Supplies and Consumer Affairs, Himachal Pradesh, Shimla, shall henceforth function as Joint Director, Food, Civil Supplies and Consumer Affairs, Himachal Pradesh, Shimla. He shall also hold additional charge of the post of Chief Executive Officer, H.P. Khadi & Village Industries Board, Shimla, in addition to his own duties, with immediate effect, in the public interest.

The Governor, Himachal Pradesh, is further pleased to order that the following HPAS Officers shall hold the additional charge(s) of the post(s), as indicated against their name(s), in addition to their own duties, with immediate effect, in the public interest, till further orders:-

SI. No.	Name & designation of the Officer by whom additional charge is to be held.	Name of the post charge of which is to be held additionally.
1.	Shri Ashish Kumar Kohli, HPAS (2006), Joint Director, Elementary Education, Himachal Pradesh, Shimla.	Joint Director, Secondary Education, Himachal Pradesh, Shimla.
2.	Shri Raj Krishan, HPAS (2009), Regional Transport Officer, Kangra at Dharamshala.	Regional Transport Officer (Flying Squad), Kangra at Dharamshala.

By Order

Sudripta Roy Chief Secretary to the Government of Himachal Pradesh

Endst. No. As above, Dated Shimla-171002, the Copy to:-

11<sup>th</sup> February, 2013.

- 1. The Advisor to Chief Minister, Coordination and Monitoring of Centrally Sponsored Schemes, Himachal Pradesh, Shimla-171002.
- 2. The Additional Chief Secretary (Transport) to the Government of Himachal Pradesh, Shimla-171002.
- 3. The Pr. Secretary to Chief Minister, Himachal Pradesh, Shimla-171002.
- 4. The Special Secretary-cum-Pr. Private Secretary to Chief Minister, H.P., Shimla-2.
- 5. The Deputy Commissioners, Kangra, Himachal Pradesh.
- 6. The Director, Secondary Education, Himachal Pradesh, Shimla.
- 7. The Director, Food, Civil Supplies and Consumer Affairs, Himachal Pradesh, Shimla-171009.
- 8. The Chief Executive Officer, H.P. Khadi & Village Industries Board, Shimla.
- 9. All the Officers concerned (By Name) for compliance.
- 10. The Controller (Finance & Accounts), Department of Personnel, H.P. Secretariat, Shimla-171002.
- 11. Personal files/Guard files/Spare copies.

( Dr. Man Singh ) Additional Secretary (Personnel) to the Government of Himachal Pradesh.